WILSON HAYES

LAWYER
. 0. BOX 300
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA
36507

May 10, 1971

Mrs. Eunice Blackmon, Clerk
- Circult Court, Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Pinto Credit Union Vs.
Number 9513

Dear Eunice:

TELEPHAONE 937-5506

Sanks

Please file the enclosed demurrer in the above

noted case.

With kind regards, I anm

Yours very truly,

w¢lson Hayes Ci7

WH/ms
Bnec.

cc: Hon. C. Lenoir Thompson




PINTO CREDIT UNION, IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs. AT LAW

JAMES S. SANKS,

o o = b g

Defendant. NUMBER: 9513

DEMURRER

Comes now Plaintiff in the above styled cause and demurs
to the answer heretofore filed in this cause by Defendant and
says:

1. For aught that appears Defendant was not covered by
any insurance policy described in Answer Number 3.

2. For aught that appears, Defendant was not disabled
in such fashion as to become 2z beneficiary under any insurance
policy described in Answer Number 3.

3. Answer Number 3 is immaterial.

4, Answer Number & is immaterial.

5. Answer Number 5 is multifarious.

VAL ey —

Kttorney for Plai;ﬂiff

Wilson Hayes

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that I have on this /) day of //7V7¢a\
1971, served a copy of the foregoing pleading on counsel f all
Parties to this proceeding by mailing the same by United S es
Mail, properly addressed, with first class postage prepaid.
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MAY 11 1971
EUN
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Cierk, Ci

WILSON HAYES
LAWYER
P. O, BOX 300
8AY MINETTE, ALABAMA
36507 TELEPHONE 937-5506

October 13, 1970

rcuit Court

Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

dear Mrs.

WH /ms
Encs.

Duck:
Please file the enclosed suits entitled:

Pinto Credit Union Vs. James S. Sanks 9O £%L

Pinto Credit Union Vs. J. L. Boutwell 5{5‘5%
With kind regards, I am
Yours very truly,

VSN

Wilson Hayes




PINTC CREDIT UNION,
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff,
BAIDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
AT LAW

JAMES S. SANKS,

X

X

-VS- X
X

< NUMBER: 9513

Defendant.

m— e e mm amn S—

Comes the defendant in the above styled cause and for
answer to the compiaint £filed in said cause shows unto this
Honorable Court as follows :

(1) He denies the allegations of said complaint.

(2) MThe gaid defendant for answer to the said complaint
says that he has paid the debt for recovery for which this
suit was brought before said action was commenced.

(3) That at the time said loan was obtained the said
plaintiff maintained a group insurance, which said policy would
pay the outstanding obligations of any member of said Credit
Union, who bhecame disabled. The said defendant herein is totally
disabled under the rules of the Social Secur ity Administration.

(4) Comes the defendant and, without in any way confessing
the plaintiff’s cléim ordemand, as a defense to the action of
the plaintiff, says: That at the time said action was commenced, the
plaintiff was indebted to the defendent in the sum of Ope Hundred
Twenty-Bight and Thirty/One Hundredths ($128.30) Dollxs, for this:
That the said defendant had on deposit with the plaintiff the
sum of $5.30, and that said defendant had 2 certain insurance
policy through the said plaintiff, which policy said plaintiff
cancelled and collected the sum of One Hundred Twenty-Three
($123.00)wDollars;,fox_all of which said injuries the plaintiff
is indebted'to the ‘‘defendant in the sum of One Hundred Twanty-Eight
and Thirty/One Hundredths ($128.30) Doliars which the defendant

hereby offers to set off against the demand of the plaintiff canc

he claims judgment for the excess.

L, S e
x‘\,’A:—\n'_/___m_,,._—-n-é—'-? ,"/ — //2{3//‘“}?/1’3-4"M

ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT.




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.

I, C. LeNoir Thompson, Attorney for the Defendant in the
foregoiﬁg Answer, do hereby certify that I have this day mailéd
a copy of the foregoing Answer to Honorable Wilson Haves, Attorney
for the Plaintiff, by depositing a copy of same in the United

States Mail, postage prepaid.

- T
p/ { }4;/ \\ -
/ : P '_/ \*ﬁ.\/‘ ) /,. F B
;" L it Ny A :
i P s, A av‘/? e L e J//'W/—_—w
C. LeNOIR THOMPSON




FINTC CREDIT UNICN e IN THE CIRCUIT COURT CF
Plaintif?f 3 BALDwIN COUNTY, ALABANA
Vs 3 AT LAW

JANES 5. SANK G NUMBER: ©514

Defendant e

Comes the defendant in the avove styled cause and

e

‘rrovounds the following interrogatories te the plaintifr,

Pinto Credit Unicon:

1. State your name.
2. Are you an cfficer or official of any kind in

the Pinto Credit Union?
3. State the names and addresses of the President and
£

Secretary of the Credit Union.

on 2 cocoperative assocliation?

l"—"

L. Is the Credit Un
5. Is the Credit Uniocn incorpeorated?
G. If so, state where.
_7. Do you have a loan account with James 3. Sanks,
defendant in this cause?
5. If sc, attach a copy of his note and an itemiged
statement of his account, if any part is outstanding.
G D1d the Credit Union carry disability insurance on
the borrowers on the date shown on the said note?
1C. If your answer to the foregoing is !

-

the name of the company with which the account was insured
the loan and list the name of all companies
with which disability insurance was carried subseguent

to the date of the loan.

of the disablliity of the said defendant and on what date
sald notice was received by the Credit Unicn.

L2. Attach a statement of the account of the said
James 3. Sanks being sure that said account shows 211
Payments and the dates on which said rpayments were made and

the name of the payee for the dates payments were made after

&

notice of disability was received by the Credit Union.
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carried.

TLTE CF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

"Before me, the undersigned Notary Pvc;xc, in and fer

o - -

ersonally appeared C. Lelcir

said State and County, ¢
Thompsen, who being by me first duly swern, deposes on
cath and savs as follows

Ly name is C. LeNoir Thompson, I am the Attorney cof

Record for the defendant in the above entitled cause and

material evidence for the defendant on the tril of said

cause.

Subscribed and sworn te before me by the said C. Leloir

(et .
N
- fw>wa4ﬁ2;/

= e e ~~4z£j£?ﬁ?ﬁ““~*'"~\
Jﬁ&eﬁﬁfy Pdolic, SRl dwir qouﬁD}/ Alzbana

FI
May 24 197

S aczepled 76 EUNICE B. BLACKMON ¢ 5o




STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

I, the undersigned as Superintendent of Insurance for the State of Alabame,

hereby certify that on the 17th day of December , 1971, 1

sent by registered mail in an envelope as follows:

Cuna Mutual Insurance Socilety : REGISTERED MAIL
5910 Mineral Point Road _ . RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Madison, Wisconsin 53705

third-party
bearing sufficient prepaid postage, a copy of a summons and/complaint served upon
g P P Py

me by the Sheriff of Montgomery County, Alabama, in a cause styled as follows:

Pinte Credit Union , Plaintiff

Case No. 95
in the Circult Court of Baldwi

VERSUS
James S. Sanks, vs.
Cunma Mutuval Insurance Society, (Name of Court)
Third-Party , Defendant
And that on the 27th day of December , 1971, I received

the return card showing receipt by the designated addressee of said envelope on

the 23rd  day of Decembex , 1971.

Witness my hand and official seal this the 27th day of December

1971.

¥,

G0 S By o™

!ixj . SUPERINTENDENT OF INSURANCE

»

DEC 29 1971
EUN; o
CEB, BLACKMON SiRcurm







PINTO CREDIT UNION, )

Plaintiff, ) IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
vs. ) BALDWIN COUNTY, ALARAMA
JAMES S. SANKS, ) AT LAW
Defendant, } CASE NUMBER _S513
Vs. )

CUNA MUTUAL INSURANCE SOCIETY, )

'Thira~Par£y'bé£endant.)

THIRD-PARTY COMPILAINT

Comes James S. Sanks, original defendant, in the above
styled cause and files this his third party complaint against
Cun2 Mutuval Insurance Society and has grounds for said action
shows under this Honorable Court as follows:

That on two-wit the 29th day of May, 1958 said defendant
was opligated for a loan from Pinto Credit Union in the balance
due 0f $254.59 together with interest thereon and that the said

James S. Sanks became disabled on to-wit the 28th day of

March 19 89 |

'.

That the said James S. Sanks was insured by a group insurance
policy issued by Cuna Mutual Insurance Society through to or to
FPinto Credit Union insuring the elligible members of the Pinto
Credit Union as to the amount remaining unpaid on any loan between
said members and the said Pinto Credit Union, as to the amount
remaining unpaid at the time of the death or total and permanent
disability of the member on any insurable loan balance up to a
maximum 0f 510,000 plus interest as herein provided.

(2} of the amount of merbers unpaid loan balance and

(b) of the members total and permanent disability prior
to his 60th birthday.

And your defendant further shows that such contract was also
for the payment of such an insurance policy on the life of your
said defendant.

That your said defendant, although, being totally disabled
has been sued by the said Pinto Credit Union for the sum of $254.59
together with interest thereon and a reasonable attorney fee

therefore.




That the said Cuna Mutual Insurance Society is liable
for said indebtiness, interest, and penalty, for which your
said defendant has been sued.

That the said Cund Mutual Insurance Society has refused
to carry out the obligation of its insurance contract entered
into with Pinto Credit Union for the benefit of its members.

WHEREFORE your saild defendant prays that sald Cuna Mutual
lnsurance Socmety be lnue&oleaaed

That said Cuna Mutual Insurance Society may beérserved upon
the Insurance Commission of the State of Alabama, Montgomery,
Alabama; and alse may be served by registered mail to P. O. Box

391, Madison, Wisconsin.

N

ATTOANEY FOR D?"FEM)}(W
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L ‘SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT MOORE PRINTI.NG CO. BAY MINETTE ALA.

STATE OF ALABAMA Circuit Court, Baldwin County
 Baldwin County '

TO ANY SHERIFF OF T‘-IE STATE OF ALABAMA:

You Are Hereby Commanded to Summon lntoCredltduon&CunaMutualInsurancesoclety

w'to appear and plead answer or der-mr within thirty days from the service hereof to the complaxnt

filed in the Circuit Court of Baldwin County, State of Alabama, at Bay Minette, against..GUna, Mutual

.E:Lnto. Lredit. JFni on.,...

witn&cs my héfnd this.. ... AR
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STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

CIRCUIT COURT
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FILED
JAN 6~ 1972
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PINTO CREDIT UNION, X .
!

Plaintiff, )4 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
X
vSs.
X
JAMES S. SANKS, 'S BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Defendant, X
and X
CUNA MUTUAL INSURANCE X AT LAW NO. 9513
SOCIETY,
X

Third Party
Defendant. b4 g

DEMURRER TO THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT

Comes now Cuna Mutual Insurance Soclety, Third Party
Defendant in the above styled cause, by its attorneys, and demurs
to the Complaint heretofore filed against it and assigns the
following separate and several grounds in support thereof:
1. The Complaint fails to state a cause of action.
2. The Complaint fails to allege that the Defendant,
James S. Sanks, is totally and permanently disabled.

3. The Complaint fails to allege that the Defendant,

James S. Sanks, is indebted to the Plaintiff.

4. The Complaint fails to allege that the Defendant,

James S. Sanks, is a member of Pinto Credit Union.

5. The allegations of the Complaint are conclusions of

i
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2; 6. The allegation of the Complaint that Cuna Mutual

S

[

=

Mnsurance Society is liable for said indebtedness, interest and

“penalty for which the Defendant has been sued is but a conclusion

- ;

E:.:' -

%@f the pleader and no facts are alleged to support such conclu51oq.

—J !

=5 z ICATE QF SERVICL R _ '
CERTIFICATE OF 5= Respectfully submitted, |
i#y that a copy of the foregoing

| ]gzgﬁ‘;’é e been served upon couisel CHASON, STONE & CHASON

P this proceading, o N

for all parties 0

maMngihesmﬂetoeachbyFWstcm?i
United States Mail, Dmperg1 az*éi.i:iszu m
- i n 15, LN . .
and postage prepaid 0 BY: @m., o

wtémwmm& ....... Attorneés for na Mufﬁalilggurance

Society |




WILSON HAYES
LAWYER
P. O. BOX 300
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA

36507 TELEPHONE 937-55C06

August 9, 1972

Mrs. Eunice Blackmon, Clerk
Circuit Court, Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Pinto Credit Union v Sanks
and Cuna Mutual, #9513

Dear Eunice:

Please dismiss the above noted case and
tax the cost against the Defendants.

With kind regards, I am

Yours very truiy,

‘éélz; Hayes ///4//ﬁ\“““

WH /mm




STATE OF ALABANA
BALDWIN COUNTY
TO ANY SHERIFF OF THE STATE 0OF ALABANMA:

You are hereby commanded to summon James S. Sanks to
appear within thirty days from the service of this Writ in the
Circuit Court to be held for said County at the place of holding

same, then and there to answer the complaint of the Pinto Credit

Witness my hand this the 4%;5 day of %4;4224?4 »
0//)% Y 0.
Crerk 5%-

******‘***************************

Un1on

1870.

PINTO CREDIT UNION,

] IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
Plaintiff, i BALOWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs. I AT LAW
JAMES S. SANKS, I
Defendant. 1 NUMBER: §Z¢f[;§
I

The Plaintiff claims of the Defandant the sum of
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY-FOUR AND 59/100 ($254.59) DOLLARS, as balance due
on & promissory note for $400 made by him on the 29th day
of May, 1968 and payable on the 5th day of January, 1970 with
interest thereon.

The note contains provision for a reasonable Attorney's
fee and waiver of exemption whereof Plaintiff claims beﬁef?t.

HAYES & BOGGS
Attorneys for P?aintiff

%/ i‘/@—y -

Wilson Hayes
Defendant may be found at: qﬁéj/
Route 2 RIRRY

Bay Minette, Alabama 365907

1IRT 1 pEIpYy  CLERK
g%%gj bl ol ?,4; LA REGISTER
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NUMBER:

T5 /3

CPINTQ CREDIT UNION,

Plaintiff,
Vs,

JAMES S. SANKS,

Defendant.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
AT LAY

fpefendant may be served:

Route 2

Bay Minette, A?abama _36507




WILSON HAYES
LAWYER
P. O. BOX 200
BAY MINETTE, ALABAMA
36507 TELEPHONE 937-5506

June 24, 1971

Mrs. Bunice B. Blackmon, Clerk
Circuit Court, Baldwin County
Bay Minette, Alabama 36507

Re: Pinto Credit Union Vs.
James S. Sanks, #9513

‘Dear Eunice:

. Please file the enclosed answers to
Interrogatories propounded by the Defendant in the
above noted case.

With kind regards, I am

Yours very truly,

Mas

¢cc w/atch: Hon. Lencir Thompson

WH/ms
Enc.




PINTO CREDIT UNION X IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF

Plaintiff, X BALDWIN COUNTY, ALABAMA
Vs. X AT LAW
JAMES S. SANKS, X
Defendant. )4 NUMBER: 9513

Comes now the Plaintiff in the above styled cause and for
answer to the interrogatories heretofore propounded by the
Defendant in this cause, says as follows:

1. Billy Saxon.

2. Yes.

3. President-R. H. McInvale, 1860 N. Belle Cour Dr., Mobile,

Alabama; Secretary-J. Ellis Davis, 1816 Finch Avenue, Mobile,

Alakama.
4. No.
5. Yes.

6. Alabama.

7. Yes.

8. Attached.

9. No.

The Credit Union does not carry disability insurance on anyohe.
The Credit Unicn makes available total disability or death
coverage insurance. However, the Credit Union is not the insurer
but dces pay for a blanket policy to cover insurable members'
loans. The other guestions regarding insurance in these in-
terrogatories will be answered in light of this fact.

10. 2An insurance company is involved, its name is Cuna
Mutual Insurance Society, P. 0. Box 391, Madison, Wisconsin
53701.

1l. The Credit Union fxwarded a claim by the Defendant to
Cuna Mutual Insurance Society. The Insurance Company only pavs
the claim if the borrower is permanently and totally disabled;

according to the medical information furnished Cuna by the




borrower, he was not totally disabled.
12. See Number 8 above.
13. Subject to the explanation set out immediately before

answer Number 10, a copy is attached.

Wt

Attorney for Plaintif
Wilson Hayes

JUN 25 1971

EUNIcE B BLACKMON Sizcurs




STATE OF ALABAMA
MOBILE COUNTY

e - ATYT O

Before me, Jo Z. DAVIS » & Notary Public

in and for said County in said State, personally appeared Billy
Saxon, who being by me first duly sworn, deposes and says as
follows: That he is the Manager of Pinto Credit Union, the
Plaintiff in this cause and that the answersrto the foregoing

Interrogatories are true and correct.

/“"'“ i -~ - o
z:;ﬁéif //Cjaéyé§~ﬁgw

;,///Bléiwaaxon

Sworn to and subscribed before me the =0 day of

JUNE , 1971. SR

Notary ?Eélic Moéz;ggﬁcgnﬁyamAi;ff

C T e e

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L do hereby certify that I have on this 2% day of
1971, served a copy of the foregoing pleading on coufSel for ail
Parties to this proceeding by mailing the same by United States

Mail, properly addressed, with first clas pogtage prepaid.
/£<Z£{;/folx/€>?g —_—
Py 4
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g T - ’ - . 4 . "
L DATE OF AMT. OF i BALANCE ; AT, OF .
3 AN LOAN | COLLATERAL " 1| DUE ¢ ’P&YMEZ‘%W - )
o : ]
: ! ! {
I S S ; gsi’?:&dg,& Mumber
. : s Book No.
; |
: . : j Share Balance —————
: To be repaid in Pmte. Al the rate of §

by

ose {(Explain Fully

et

e 15 understeod thaf the peayment of an losurance clai

- rnermber of PINTCO CREDIT UNION shall be made sclely for the reasomn,

unable t

mis 50th birthday, iz totally and permanently
profit.

Foreman

o because of Total and Permanent Disability of
that the member, DIIOY 0

o engage in any occupation for rermuneration or

Your Phone No. Snift

Senjiority Date

Wage Rate §

YValue of home

COMMITIEE ACTION
We, the undersigned memnbers of the Credit and/or Advisory Comumnittee, BPINTO CREDIT UNION, ailter

naving considered the financial position of the applicant,

CREDIT COMMITTIEE

do hereby approve a loan in the amount-appiied for.-

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

{Signed)

{Sigmed)

{Signed)

{flemarks:

Remazka:

. Corammittee’s action is recorded in the Minutes of

. 19

Committea’s action is recorded in the Minutes of

. 19

Ty
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CUNA MU‘E‘UAE_ ENSURANCE SO@EW

: 5910 MI'NERAI_ POINT ROAD © P.0. BOX 391 © 238-585] © MADISON, WISCONSIN 53701 .~ ...

April 24, 1969 . ..

- Mr, J. Ellis Davis, Treasurer
<. Pinto Credit Union
oo -Post Office Box 1507 _
o Mbblle, Alabama 36601 o

Dear Mb Dav1S"

James: sullivén' Sanks -

_ H;The medlcal report we have received in support of Mr Sanks' clalm
" has.been reviewed and it is found that the doctor has 1ndlcated

~ that this member. has been totally disabled since July 15, 1968, .
‘butithe length o of the disability is not: determined. at this- tlme.a-;

;T_hemf ore; based on thie medicdl report, it would apz::aaz- that there .

s 8 que tion es %o the permanency of the dlmability and, for thig:. o

- reagon not Lavorably recognlze Mr Sanks' clalm at the presentfb

- you and’ thls member concerning his claim, but if it is later determlned (

. that he iz totally and permanently disabled from all gainful . emnloyment
we will be happy” o again review the flle based on. current medlcal RN
1nformat10n forwarded : . Sel . S

Also, ;f there is a questlon at uhms tlme regardlng the clalm Of'lf g
wI_coulj beof . any_addltlonal serv1ce to you, please feel fr 3

iiéﬁrs'very fruly;f;;

ey

_=Freder1ck J. Frankey
. Division Manager ;1u
- Claims Department

R

", '-ope1u—39

Gopy_to Reglonal Manager
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